Ministry of National Infrastructure and Community
Development
(National Infrastructure Division)

A. Architect Section

List of Evaluators

SN Name Designation Contact Email
Number
1 | Mr. R Callychurn Ag. Director 5786 1594 | rcallychurn@govmu.org

2 | Mr. N. Peeroo Lead Architect 5721 4420 | npeeroo@govmu.org
3 | Mr.D.T. Ag. Lead Architect 5827 2758 | dseebundhun@govmu.org
Seebundhun

4 | Mr. P. Chocalingum Architect / 5254 2305 | pchocalingum@govmu.org
Senior Architect nchocalingcum@gemail.com
Architect/Senior

Architect (on LWP till
07 September 2025)

5 | Mr. D. Rampersade Ag. Lead Architect | 57521510 | architect 177@hotmail.com

6 | Mr. K. Sobarun Architect / 5790 6611 | ksarki@gmail.com
Senior Architect ksobarun@govmu.org

7 | Mrs. V. Mungur- Architect / 5946 2660 | vdmungur@govmu.org

Ramdin Senior Architect

8 | Mr. ]. Rojoa Architect / 5491 2454 | jhrojoa@govmu.org
Senior Architect

9 | Mr. A. Hurry Architect / 57511090 | alvinhurry@hotmail.com
Senior Architect

10 | Mrs. V. Soonarane Architect / 5780 7487

vsoonarane@govmu.org

Senior Architect 5915 8300

11 | Mrs. S. Nezli-Sobha Architect / 5768 1823 | snezli-sobha@govmu.org
Senior Architect

12 | Mr. M. Ballgobind Architect / 57715904 | mvkball@gmail.com
Senior Architect

13 | Mr. J.S. Sookha Landscape Architect | 5756 0627 | jlandscape@govmu.org



mailto:rcallychurn@govmu.org
mailto:npeeroo@govmu.org
mailto:dseebundhun@govmu.org
mailto:pchocalingum@govmu.org
mailto:nchocalingum@gmail.com
mailto:architect_177@hotmail.com
mailto:ksarki@gmail.com
mailto:ksobarun@govmu.org
mailto:vdmungur@govmu.org
mailto:jhrojoa@govmu.org
mailto:alvinhurry@hotmail.com
mailto:vsoonarane@govmu.org
mailto:snezli-sobha@govmu.org
mailto:mvkball@gmail.com
mailto:jlandscape@govmu.org

14 | Mr. A. Raymode Principal Technical | 5728 0504 | araymode@gmail.com
Officer
15 | Mr. A. Gopy Senior Technical 52514804 | agopy@govmu.org
Officer
16 | Mr. O. Babbea Technical Officer 5776 6324 | obabbea@govmu.org
17 | Mr. A. Ujoodah Technical Officer 5773 5017 | aantish-ujoodha@yahoo.co.uk
18 | Mrs. V. Gungiah Technical Officer 5907 2587 | veungiah@govmu.org
B. Civil Engineering Section
S/N | Name Designation Contact Email
Number
1 | Mr. D. Chinasamy Ag. Director 5777 3627 repairunit@gmail.com
2 | Mr. M. Balloo Lead Engineer 57749189 | mpalloo@intnet.mu
Mr. S. A S '
3 | Pheerunggee Lead Engineer 5758 6011 spheerunggee@govmu.org
4 | Mr. A R Baureek Lead Engineer 57613153 | rbaureek@govmu.org
Lead Engineer ]
ramjattuv@yahoo.co.uk
5 | Mr. V. Ramjuttun (On LWP for a period | 57801974
15.01.25 to 14.04.25)
Geotechnical . .
6 | Mr. B. Dabycharun 1 52518004 | dabycharbi@gmail.com
Specialist
Mrs. T. D. Geotechnical h
7 Chukowry— 5917 8891 tgoorapa @qovmu.orq
Specialist
Goorapah
Engi Seni i .
8 | Mr. D. Rittoo ngineer/Senior | ) g | drittoo@govmu.org
Engineer (Civil)
9 | Mr. MK. Mosaheb Engi.neer / Se.ni.or 5766 2735 mkmosaheb@govmu.org
Engineer (Civil)
10 | Mr. R. Canhyee Engi.neer/ Se.ni.or 5774 2006 canhyeerishi@yahoo.com
Engineer (Civil)
Engi Seni ht1408@ il.
11 | Mr. S. Tirbhowan ngineer/Senior | o, o5 gg05 | SAC shdleon
Engineer (Civil)
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Engineer/Senior

ashrafandoo@yahoo.com

12 | Mr. Ashraf And 5765 5350
T AT AARE00 Engineer (Civil)

Frod Seni :

13 | Mr. S. Soborun nglfleer/ e‘m.or 5777 9677 san4@hotmail.co.uk
Engineer (Civil)

14 | Mr. T. Bhowruth Engineer/Senior | 54, g9 | bhowruth@zovimu.org
Engineer (Civil)
Froi Seni .

15 | Mr. B. Googoolye ngl'neer/ e'm.or 5768 6062 bgoogoolye@govmu.org
Engineer (Civil)

16 | Mr. ]J. D. C. Massé Engi‘neer/ Se‘ni.or 5049 6199 carelmasse@gmail.com
Engineer (Civil)
Engineer/Senior kdomun@gmail.com

17 | Mr. K. D. Domun ) o 5759 7119
Engineer (Civil)
Engi Seni

18 | Mr. R. Harah ngl_neef/ enior | g 135 rharah@govmu.org
Engineer (Civil)
Froi Seni _

19 | Mr. P. Sreeneebus ngl_neer/ enior | o1 7gp | Dishadamree@yahoo.com
Engineer (Civil)

20 | Mr. D. Budhai Engineer/Senior | o0 oo | divbud1342@gmail.com
Engineer (Civil)

Mr. S. M.

21 Rarmdowar Engi.neer/ Se.ni.or 5799 7655 srvsh85@gmail.com
Engineer (Civil)
Engi Seni inafii

22 | Mrs. N. Jeetoo ngl.neer/ enfor | o) 190 | Inafiisah@yahoo.com
Engineer (Civil)

23 | Mr. K. Moollye Engi.neer/ Se.ni.or 5774 6334 kmoollye@govmu.org
Engineer (Civil)

24 | Mr. C. Haulooman Engl.neer/ Se.m.or 5758 5796 | hauloomanc@gmail.com
Engineer (Civil)
Engi Seni .

25 | Mr. R. Kowal ngl.neer/ e.m.or 5799 0292 adarshkowal986@gmail.com
Engineer (Civil)

26 | Mr. Y. Bhobeechun Engl.neer/ Senior | 0 7ego | Yhobeechun@gmail.com
Engineer (Civil)

27 | Mr.]. Runghen Engi.neer/ Se.ni.or 5809 1958 irunghen@gmail.com
Engineer (Civil)

28 | Mr. A. Aukhjee Engi.neer/ Se.ni.or 5820 6362 arvind.aukhjee@gmail.com
Engineer (Civil)
Engi Seni il

29 | Mr. W. K. Hosanee ngl.neer/ e'm.or 5026 2366 econ2281@gmail.com
Engineer (Civil)
Enci Seni . m

30 | Mr. C. Ramalingum | "8MCCT/SNON 5015 507 | covilen@amail.com
Engineer (Civil)

31 | Mr. N. K. Reetoo Engineer/Senior 5703 4371 reetooneevesh@gmail.com

Engineer (Civil)
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Engineer/Senior

mirzaadmohit@hotmail.com

32 | Mr. M. Mohit 5912 1213
' o Engineer (Civil)
33 | Mr. H. K. Gungah Engi'neer/ Se.ni‘or 5050 2030 hevin.cungah@gmail.com
Engineer (Civil)
Froi Soni - i
34 | Mr. ASS. Jootun ngl'neer/ e'm.or 5750 8137 ashi2617@gmail.com
Engineer (Civil)
Engi Seni
35 | Mr. K. Sobron ngineer/Senior | 50 5645 | kavishsobron@gmail.com
Engineer (Civil)
Engi Seni i. il.
36 | Mr. O. Ramgoolam ngl'neer/ e‘m.or 5495 6985 neeraj.ramgoolam@amail.com
Engineer (Civil)
Froi Soni -
37 | Mr. TS. Sookhoo ngl'neer/ e'm.or 5805 7570 ts.sookhoo@gmail.com
Engineer (Civil)
Froi Soni -
38 | Mr. Y. Pudaruth ngl.neer/ e.m.or 5833 3611 pudaruth.y@gmail.com
Engineer (Civil)
Engi Seni .
39 | Mr. O.D. Capery ng1.neer/ e.m.or 5703 1087 ocapery@yahoo.com
Engineer (Civil)
Fnoi Soni -
40 | Mr. S. Sorefan ngineer/Senior | o) o45, | Sulleman_s@icloud.com
Engineer (Civil)
41 Ms. D. Engi.neer/Se.ni.or 5889 2295 ragoomundundivya@gmail.com
Ragoomundun Engineer (Civil)
1 | Mr. V. Parmanum Senior T.echmcal 5053 1502 johnparmanum@yahoo.com
Officer
Mr.R. R i
03 r amsurrun Technical Officer 5765 3169 ramsurrunroshan@gmail.com
Mr. V.M i i
m r eenowa Technical Officer 5491 8765 vijay.meenowa@gmail.com
Mr.R. R h il.
g5 | T Rametm Technical Officer | 5926 4956 | [2nveer@mail.com
Mr.D. R d 1@ il.
46 f amsamy Technical Officer 5722 1396 cvarafsamy 1 =smal.com
Mr. M. i o78@ .
ravija mail.com
47 | Jagmohansingh Technical Officer 5758 5402 REEE
Mr. A. R hwi @yahoo.
g | T RAMOO Technical Officer | 57827173 | & Hn—GOO=Yano0-c0M
49 Mr. H.J. Mahamad Technical Officer 5758 2441 juneidhasain@gmail.com
Mr. D. R h deerish@hotmail.
50 | o amrecha Technical Officer | 59353105 | o =com
Mr. N. K 11 kaus09@ il.
51 | AR Technical Officer | 5799 6039 | oo
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Mr. M. Ramkissoon

imramkissoon0436@gmail.com

52 Technical Officer 5759 5073
Mr.M.1.O il irfan3764@vyahoo.
53 | wast Technical Officer | 57863764 | o~ 00O
Mr. A. Ramloll i lo11123@ il.
54 | Ao Technical Officer | 5763 6119 | T e SMaLeom
da. doo@outlook.
55 | Mr. A. Appadoo Technical Officer 5932 4243 anahca.appacoo=oLlioo.com
Mr. S. H h @yahoo.
56 r asseea Technical Officer 5789 2393 2_flasseea yalioo.com
Mr. H. Boojh havik007@ il.
g7 | DoKW pe chnical Officer | 59275555 | oot
Mr. K. K. Bhuruth . ) akshay_world@hotmail.com
58 Technical Officer 5758 8976
Ms. B. R.
59 s Jewon Technical Officer 5741 8192 | rufaida 505 @live.com
C. Quantity Surveying Section
S/N | Name Designation Contact Email
Number
1 | Mr. S. Sumputh Lead Quantity 5766 2061 | ssumputh@govmu.org
Surveyor shakeelsumputh@hotmail.com
2 Mr. R.V.S Seetaram Lead Quantity 5776 0171 | rvsseetaram3@gmail.com
Surveyor
3 | Mr. V. Pratap Lead Quantity 5769 4393 | vikash pratap@yahoo.com
Surveyor
4 | Mr. R. Bhagloo Quantity 5709 9935 | rbhagloo@hotmail.com
Surveyor/Senior
Quantity Surveyor
5 | Mrs. S. Gungah Quantity 5759 6328 | sburthun@govmu.org
Burthun Surveyor/Senior
Quantity Surveyor
6 | Mr. G. Oogarah Quantity 5766 5930 | g.0oogarah@gmail.com
Surveyor/Senior
Quantity Surveyor
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7 | Mrs. J.B. Meenowa Quantity 5758 5063 | bjmeenowa@govmu.org
Surveyor/Senior
Quantity Surveyor
8 | Mrs. S. Bhoosee- Quantity 5774 7707 | sbhoosee-nisa@govmu.org
Nisa Surveyor/Senior
Quantity Surveyor
9 | Mr. K. Ramsurrun Quantity 5924 0286 | karamsurrun@govmu.org
Surveyor/Senior k.ramsurrun03@gmail.com
Quantity Surveyor
(On LWP for a period
of 1 year wef 12.02.24)
10 | Mr. K. Rambojun Quantity 5802 8584 | krambojun@govmu.org
Surveyor/Senior krambojun@hotmail.co.uk
Quantity Surveyor
11 | Mr. A. A. Reekoye Quantity 57950012 | areekoye@govmu.org
Surveyor/Senior akhileshreekoye@hotmail.com
Quantity Surveyor
12 | Mr. N. Rakhal Quantity 5752 7561 | nrakhal@govmu.org
Surveyor/Senior nikhil. 16@live.com
Quantity Surveyor
13 | Mr. D. Beeknoo Assistant Quantity | 5807 5177 | dbeeknoo@gmail.com
Surveyor
14 | Mr. U. Gooljar Assistant Quantity 5831 6103 | gooljarudhav@gmail.com
Surveyor
15 | Mr. T. Hullooman Assistant Quantity | 52511700 | kushal000@hotmail.com
Surveyor
16 | Mr. K. Mosaheb Assistant Quantity 5703 9207 | kaazimmosaheb@gmail.com
Surveyor
17 | Mr. G. Heeroo Assistant Quantity 5787 3698 | govindheeroo@gmail.com
Surveyor
18 | Mr. D. Hulloowan Assistant Quantity 5812 8120 | dhruv.hulloowan@gmail.com

Surveyor



mailto:bjmeenowa@govmu.org
mailto:sbhoosee-nisa@govmu.org
mailto:karamsurrun@govmu.org
mailto:k.ramsurrun03@gmail.com
mailto:krambojun@govmu.org
mailto:krambojun@hotmail.co.uk
mailto:areekoye@govmu.org
mailto:akhileshreekoye@hotmail.com
mailto:nrakhal@govmu.org
mailto:nikhil.16@live.com
mailto:dbeeknoo@gmail.com
mailto:gooljarudhav@gmail.com
mailto:kushal000@hotmail.com
mailto:kaazimmosaheb@gmail.com
mailto:govindheeroo@gmail.com
mailto:dhruv.hulloowan@gmail.com

D. Mechanical Engineering Section

S/N | Name

1 | Mr. P. Ramful

Designation

Contact
Number

Email

2 | Mr. V.B. Ramsurrun

Director

5768 0755

pramful@govmu.org

Mr. J. Parmanum

Deputy Director

5794

2078

vivekramsurrun@yahoo.com

4 | Mr. A. K. Burhoo

Lead Mechanical
Engineer

Mechanical

5250 1989

javaramen@yahoo.com

5 | Ms. T. E. M Marie

Engineer / Senior
Mechanical
Engineer

Mechanical

5769 1562

anoopb8@hotmail.com

Jeanne

6 | Mr K K. Bundhun

Engineer / Senior
Mechanical
Engineer

Mechanical

5776 7147

tatiana.mu@yahoo.com

7 | Mr. D. K. Jeeneea

MHW)

Engineer / Senior
Mechanical
Engineer
(Outposted at

Mechanical

5258 3492

bundhunl@yahoo.com

Mr. K. Ramkissoon

Engineer

Engineer / Senior
Mechanical

Mechanical

5783 6677

djeeneea.mpi@gmail.com

Mr. N.R. Gobin

Engineer / Senior
Mechanical

Engineer

Mechanical

5767 4080

kramkissoon@gmail.com

Engineer / Senior

Mechanical
Engineer

MHW)

(Outposted at

5258 1357

nrgobin@govmu.org
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10

Mr. S. Nunkoo

Mechanical
Engineer / Senior
Mechanical
Engineer (On LWP
for a period of 1
year wef 12.02.24)

5701 0004

shankar.nunkoo@agmail.com

11

Mr. H.K. Ramessur

Mechanical
Engineer /Senior
Mechanical
Engineer

5767 5765

hkramessur@yahoo.co.uk

12

Mrs. S.D. Deerpaul

Mechanical
Engineer / Senior
Mechanical
Engineer

5474 2809

vdeerpaul22@gmail.com

13

Mr. M. Mohit

Mechanical
Engineer /Senior
Mechanical
Engineer

5702 9519

mirzaanmohit@gmail.com

14

Mr V. Ramrecha

Mechanical
Engineer /Senior
Mechanical
Engineer

5250 1353

ramrechav@gmail.com

15

Mr M. Ramessur

Mechanical
Engineer /Senior
Mechanical
Engineer

5906 4135

ramessurmrinal@mail.com

16

Mr T. Sreekeessoon

Mechanical
Engineer /Senior
Mechanical
Engineer

5970 8212

tashwinsree@gmail.com

17

Mr N. Gunnoo

Mechanical
Engineer /Senior
Mechanical
Engineer

5777 2923

nid.gunnoo@qgmail.com

18

Mr S. Bholah

Mechanical
Engineer /Senior
Mechanical
Engineer

5909 1000

sandeep.bholah@outlook.com

19

Mr. M. A. P.
Hisaindee

Acting Principal
Technical &
Mechanical Officer

5927 7566

maphisaindee@gmail.com
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20 | Mr. R. Leelachand Technical & 5948 4689 | ravi.leelachand@gmail.com
Mechanical Officer
21 | Mr. D. Sunassee Technical & 5891 5934 | davylen@hotmail.co.uk
Mechanical Officer
22 | Mr. S.R.L Bernard Technical & 59159571 | shale.bernard@gmail.com
Mechanical Officer
23 | Mr K. Etwaro Technical & 5905 8688 | etwarokl@gmail.com
Mechanical Officer
(Outposted at
MHW)
24 | Mr. Y. Bungsy Technical & 5814 2928 | yadven20@gmail.com
Mechanical Officer
25 | Mr. D. Ujoodha Technical & 5905 7168 | devujoodha.tmo@gmail.com
Mechanical Officer
(Outposted at
MHW)
E. Energy Services Division
S/N Name Designation Contact Email
Number
1 Mr. R. K. Sembhoo Ag. Director, ESD 5751 9270 | rsembhoo@gmail.com
2 | Mr. A.F. Bunally Lead Electrical 5784 8002 | fbunally@govmu.org
Engineer
3 | Mr. U. Deerpaul Lead Electrical 5912 4937 | udeerpaul@govmu.org
Engineer
4 | Mr. S. Issarsing Lead Electrical 5774 4299 | issarsings@gmail.com
Engineer
5 | Mr. R. Ramsurn Lead Electrical 5912 4962 | roramsurn@govmu.org
Engineer
6 | Mr. K. Kowlessur Lead Electrical 5789 0839 | kakowlessur@gmail.com
Engineer
7 | Mr. B. Mohadeo Electrical 5921 0377 | bp.mohadeo@gmail.com
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer
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.S. Boodoo

Electrical
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer

5797 1167

sboodoo@govmu.org

. A. Purmanund

Electrical
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer

5783 3103

apurmanund@govmu.org

10

.N. Chunder

Electrical
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer

5949 0039

nchunder@govmu.org

11

. D. Gungabison

Electrical
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer

5753 7646

reungabissoon@gmail.com
reungabissoon@gmail.com

12

.A. K. Jory

Electrical
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer

5750 8667

ajorv@govmu.org

13

. S. Ramjuttun

Electrical
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer

5259 6279

esdnjh@gmail.com

14

.S. M. R. Auckloo

Electrical
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer

5798 7195

sauckloo@govmu.org

15

. H. Teemul

Electrical
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer

5257 1133/
57591830

hteemul@govmu.org

16

Mr

s. S. Hosany

Electrical
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer

5705 5015

shosany2@govmu.org

17

Mr

.R. Khedan

Electrical
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer

5783 4142

rkhedan@govmu.org

18

Mr

. A. Dookia

Electrical
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer

5701 3777

avinash.dookia@gmail.com

19

Mr

s. S. Ramkalawon

Electrical
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer

5754 8709
58673000

sandhya.ramkalawon@gmail.co
m
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20 | Mr. Y. Takoory Electrical 52512770 | ytakoory@govmu.org
Engineer/Senior ytakoory@yahoo.com
Electrical Engineer
21 | Mr. M. Sunassee Electrical 5490 6669 | msunassee.esd@gmail.com
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer
22 | Ms. L. Mohun Electrical 5816 9419 | Lakshna77@gmail.com
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer
23 | Mr. M. Ismael F. Electrical 5777 7155 | ibundhun@gov.org
Bundhun Engineer/Senior maelbun03@yahoo.com
Electrical Engineer
(Outposted at
Judiciary)
24 | Mr D. Bholah Electrical 5799 8842 | deepakbholah@gmail.com
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer
25 | Mr. B. Oodally Electrical 5790 1004 | bilaaloodally@gmail.com
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer
26 | Mr. S. Golam Electrical 5915 5446 | sumungolam.esd@gmail.com
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer
27 | Mr. N. Edoo Electrical 5738 1054 | nawfaledoo.94@gmail.com
Engineer/Senior
Electrical Engineer
28 | Mr. K. Woocheet Chief Inspector 5783 3519 | woocheet@yahoo.com
29 | Mr. A. Beeharry Inspector 5428 4363
30 | Mr. C. Prosper Inspector 5789 4563 | Icprosper@gmail.com
31 | Mr. J. Francois Chief Technician 5796 6773 | franco.109@hotmail.com
32 | Mr. R. Pagooah Principal Technician | 5764 7110 | sanjaypagooah@gmail.com
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33 | Mr. H. Rughoo Principal Technician | 5792 2109

34 | Mr. R. Rujony Principal Technician | 5798 7641 | muhammadrujony@gmail.com
35 | Mr. P. Jheengut Senior Technician 5755 9225 | pritjheengut@yahoo.com

36 | Mr. L. Puttoo Senior Technician 5757 7879

37 | Mr. G. Neelambur Senior Technician 5918 3324 | Shamneel-1974@yahoo.com

38 | Mr. S. K. Contavadoo Senior Technician 5255 4906

39 | Mr. M. S. Goolap Senior Technician 5703 9937 | segoolap@gmail.com

40 | Mr. P. Pursun Senior Technician 57551626 | geniushanson07@gmail.com

41 | Mr. I. Sairmohomed Technician 5491 9770 | narmisair@gmail.com

42 | Mr. K. Khemnah Technician 5772 2473 | kunalkhemnah@vyahoo.com

43 | Mr. M. Allyzan Technician 5938 9023 | sallyzan@govmu.org

44 | Mr. P. Putteraj Technician 5905 5546 | pharvish-putteeraj@hotmail.com
45 | Mr. V. Pragassa Technician 5975 7111 | vpragassa2@gmail.com

46 | Mr. A. Jeerooburkhan Technician 5736 1315 | alijeerooburkhan91@g¢gmail.com
47 | Mr. D. A. Muthoor Technician 5762 5663 | diveshmuthoor@yahoo.com
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